appointment as the auditor and is not disqualified for appointment under Companies Act 
2013, the Chartered Accountants Act 1949 and the rules and  regulations framed 
thereunder, be and is hereby appointed as Auditors for FY 2025-26 at a remuneration of 
Rs 15000/- ( Rupees Fifteen Thousand only) plus taxes and reimbursement of expenses 
if any incurred on behalf of the Company. 

By order of the Board 

N H Ramchandran (DIN 00439949)  
Chairman 

Dated: 6 Sep 2025 
Place: Mumbai 

NOTES 

1.​ No voting by proxy or by persons holding power of attorney for a member shall be